
31.07.2025                         1                    SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST

CORRIGENDUM
COURT NO. 29
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

NOTE: CRL.A. 748/2013 LISTED AT ITEM NO. 16 MAY BE READ AS UNDER:

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS

16 CRL.M.A. 4554/2025
In CRL.A.-748/2013

RABIYA BEGUM & ANR
V/s STATE

YOGESH SAXENA, YOGESH 
KUMAR SAXENA

OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:
YOGESH SAXENA(YSAXENA.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810294248)
(PETITIONER)
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM) 
(9891919167) (RESPONDENT)

P.S.-FIR NO. :
(NARCOTIC CELL, KAMLA 
MARKET-73/2009)

DELETION NOTES

1. W.P.(C)  11260/2025  LISTED  BEFORE  HON'BLE  DB-VIII  AT  ITEM  NO.  29  IS
DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE DB-VII.

2. LPA 754/2023 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE DB-IX AT ITEM NO.28 IS DELETED AS THE
SAME IS LISTED BEFORE SPL DB COMPRISING  HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN
CHAWLA AND HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

3. W.P.(C) 526/2025 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA AT
ITEM NO. 4 IS DELETED.

4. W.P.(C) 17273/2022 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA AT
ITEM NO. 24 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS FIXED FOR 01.09.2025.

5. CONT CAS(C) 828/2024 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA AT
ITEM NO. 116 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS FIXED FOR 11.08.2025.

6. CM(M) 381/2025 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN AT ITEM NO.
16 IN THE ADVANCE CAUSE LIST IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED IN THE
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST.

7. W.P.(C)  18805/2006  LISTED  BEFORE  BEFORE  MR.  DEEPAK  DABAS,  JOINT
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) AT ITEM NO. 20 IS DELETED AS THE SAME WILL BE
LISTED ON 08.08.2025.

8. W.P.(C) 15020/2006, W.P.(C) 15183/2006, W.P.(C) 16487/2006 AND W.P.(C)
16749/2006 LISTED BEFORE BEFORE MR. SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI, JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL) AT ITEM NO. 22, 23 AND 24 RESPECTIVELY ARE DELETED  AS THE
SAME WILL BE LISTED ON 08.08.2025.

9. W.P.(C)  20265/2005  LISTED  BEFORE  BEFORE  MR.  GAGANDEEP  JINDAL,  JOINT
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  AT ITEM NO. 25 IS DELETED AS THE SAME WILL BE
LISTED ON 08.08.2025.

10.W.P.(C)  4630/2010  LISTED  BEFORE  BEFORE  DR.  JAGMINDER  SINGH,  JOINT
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  AT ITEM NO. 26 IS DELETED AS THE SAME WILL BE
LISTED ON 08.08.2025.

11.W.P.(C) 12289/2006 LISTED BEFORE BEFORE SH. AJAY GULATI, JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)  AT ITEM NO. 23 IS DELETED AS THE SAME WILL BE LISTED ON
08.08.2025.

HIGH COURT OF DELHI      REGISTRAR(LISTING)
30.07.2025

mailto:YSAXENA.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM
mailto:DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM

